

## GOVERNMENT OF GOA **DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION** Goa Education Complex, Alto Porvorim-Goa.

Email:estt-dhe.goa@gov.in Tel:2415585/2410824 No: EST/Nodal Officer/222/2021/7168

Dated-10/12/2024

## ORDER

Shri. Pradeep A. Marathe, Research Assistant of this Directorate is hereby appointed as 'Contact Officer on Citizen's Charter' for Directorate of Higher Education

He shall be responsible for various activities involved in formulation and implementation of Citizen 's Charter for Directorate of Higher Education.

This earlier Order supercedes the Order No: EST/Nodal Officer/222/2021/1814dated 30/05/2023.

(Bhushan K. Savoikar) **Director of Higher Education** 

To, Shri. Pradeep A. Marathe, Research Assistant, Directorate of Higher Education. Porvorim, Goa.

Copy to:

1. PA to the Secretary (Education), Secretariat, Porvorim, Goa.

2. All the Section of this Directorate.

- 3. Personal File
- 4. Guard File
- 5. O/c.